INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
DISTRICT DIRECYOR

f. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201
AR § 1 1%

Date:

AFRICAN AMERICAN HERITAGE SOCIETY
NUSEUM INC

C/0 MARY MILLS

1772 ) MAIN STREET

DEPARTRENY OF THE TREASURY

€aployer Identification Number:
62-1608388
DLN:
318089004
Contact Person:
D. A. BDONNING
Contacl Telephone Numbere
(513) 241-5199

FRANXLIN, TN 37064

Accounting Period Ending:
Deceaber 31

foundation Status Classification:
S09(a)(2)

Advance Rulinq Periad Begins:
May 5, 19935

Advance Ruling Periad Ends:
Deceaber 31, 1999

Addendus Applies:
Yes

Dear Applicant:

Based an inforaation you supplied, and assueing your aperations will be as
stated in your application for recognition of pxesption, we have deterzined you
are exeapt from federal income tas under section 301(a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section 501(c){3).

Because you are a neusly created organization, we are not acu saking a
tinal deteraination of your foundation status under section 509(a) of the Code.
However, we have deterained that you can reasonably expect to be a publicly
supported organization deseribed ia section 509(a)(2).

Accardingly, during an advance ruling period'yon will be treated as 2
publicly supported organization, and not as a private foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling geriod, you sust
gend us the inforsatian needed to deteraine whether you have eet the require-
sents of the applicable support tast during the advance ruling pericd. [f you
establish that you have been & publicly supported organization, we will classi-
fy you as a section 509(a)(1) or 309(a)(2) organization as long as you continue
to meet the requireagnts of the applicable supgort test. If you do aot ceet
the public support requireaents during the advance ruling period, we will
classify you as a private foundation for future periods. Also, if we classify
you 3% a private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation fros
your beginning date for purposes of section 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and contributors may rely on our deteraination that you are not a
private foundation uati]l 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
If you sead us the required infaraatfos within the 90 days, grantors and
contributors aay continue ta rely on the advance deteraination until we sake
a final deteraination of your foundation status.

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)
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